GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2038
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2018

Funds for Jharkhand

2038. SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned/allocated any funds for the State of Jharkhand under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan and Mid-Day Meal Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the utilisation of the said funds during the last three

years, year-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@) and (b): Yes, Madam. The position of funds released during the last three years to State of Jharkhand under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) and Mid- Day Meal Scheme (MDM) is as

under:

(Rs. in Lakh)
Year Central Fund Released Expenditure incurred*
SSA MDM SSA MDM
2015-16 55863.31 24518.16 135590.30 31050.97
2016-17 50945.73 38196.77 131992.15 31759.84
2017-18 58984.54 30332.59 103361.27 28665.96

* Expenditure shown above is against the receipts from Central release, State share release and unspent balance of previous year, if any.
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